Board A	ng Public Schools <b>Agenda Request</b> g To Be Held: 7/9/19		
Recognit	tion: 🗌 Students	Staff	Parents
Informa	tion: 🗌 Building Report	Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	Resignation	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	Approvals
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains to	o 🛛 Elementary (only)	High School/District Wide
Date:	7/2/19		
То:	<b>Corrina Guadipee-Hall</b> Browning Public Schools		eri DeRoche ransportation Director

## Subject: Individual Transportation Contract 2019-2020

**Description:** Individual Transportation Contract for 2019-2020 school year (20-10-121 (2) MCA. Teresa Aines lives 13 miles one-way on Reagan Field Road in School District 9 Browning, and needs approval for mileage reimbursement for the parent to bring their student to the nearest bus stop each day which is School District #15 Cut Bank.

Financial Impact	t: \$ .58 per mile				
Funding Source	(Budget/grant, et	<b>c.):</b> NA			
Attachment(s):	Individual Transp	ortation Contract	2019-2020		
Approval: Super	rintendent's Office	/Finance/Person	nel as applicabl	le (Initial)	
Comments:					
Board Action:	N/A (Info)	Approved	Denied	Tabled to:	

 $\sim$ 

..

9					2019 - 2020 I Clerk June 1		
			0001			Contract #	
Elementary District Response					County	Ĺ	ogal Entity
0400 -	Brown	Na Eli	ementa	1ry	Celacier		0400
High School or K-12 District	Responsible to	r Reimburging th	e Contract	2	County	L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	ogel Entity
is this a contract shared bet		-	ol?		Malleria	Arian	
L Yœ					McKenzie	Aines	Gr
Are you applying for isolatio (if yes, please attach explan		L Ye	• <u>ا</u> با	NO		30100	
lisolation: Section 20-10-1	the second s	as for increased	neimburgemen	*	Student Name	School	Gr
netes for special circumstan							
rates, individual circumstan					Student Name	School	Gr
trustees of the district, the o							
of Public Instruction. (10.7.	118 ARM provid	tes guidelines fo	r such.)		Student Name	School	G
					THIS CONTRACT IS FO	DR:	
Check here only if increase	d payment due	to lealellon has I	110		Grades K-12	-	
		<b>—</b>		illais	1st Semester Only	2nd Semeste	rOnly 💭
Elem District Approval	Yes	No			Prekindergerten		- <b>C</b>
HS District Approval	Ves Ves	No			1st Semester Only	2nd Semeste	ronly _
County District Approve	Yes	No			PREKINDERGARTEN		
Parent or Guardian Name:				·	Prekindergarten child rid covered by this contract		
Physical Address (street at					To or from Bus Stop	times per de	v de
1145 Read					to a non one and		·~
Distance from Home to nee					To or from School	times per da	10.0
EL 72 27.3	HS/K12						
Distance from home to nee		any (one way)			Prekindergerten child ri	des WITHOUT other s	chool-age st.
EL 13	HS/K12				To or from Bus Stop	times per da	
Contract is for one-way	only -	-			5		
Students in each grade lov	el covered by th	is contract			To or from School	times per da	yd
P	пе-КК	1-8 9-12					w
T	otal Total	fotal Total		DEADLINE		School Clerk June 1	
Regular Trans					his - no - n	iginal to County Supt I	by July 1, rela
Spec. Ed. Trans					for you	7.66	
Room & Board	1 × 1						
Coorespondence							1. 199
Reg. Contingency					bet .		
Spec. Ed. Contin.			10.814		w + 2.4 no		
Agreement between peren	t (parent nome)	Teresa	Ain	es	and school district (dis	trict name) 9	
		county, hereinaft	and the second se				
The parties agree as follow							
		e transportation	for the student	t(s) to and fro	m the school or bus slop on	the days when school	ol is in session
					rt the students. Mileage co		
transportation for t							
2. In March and June,	the District shall	I pay the parent	the sum officia	ally approved	in the application upon cert	ification by the teache	r or principal
school of the num							
3. The payment shall	be computed or	n the basis of the	schedule esta	ablished in Se	ction 20-10-142, MCA, and	the information acco	mpanying this
contract.			bove informal		nd correct		
Elementary School Olistic	l	Chai	, Board of True	cloce.		Date	
7							
High School district		Chai	r, Board of Tru			5-24-	2019
Signature - Papert or Gua	ne			ect	net in a	Data	
	in Rd	Better	tine N	At sch	001 # 9	912-631-7	1440
1145 RIAGA							
1145 Reago						Phone Num	
Address, City, Zo Code PO Box 2021 C UT Bunk, M						Phone Num	